AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 001-S1310 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services 001-S1310, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Jana Todd, a sole proprietor dba JDT Consultants, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 1424 West Holland Avenue, Fresno, CA 93705 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide Therapeutic Behavioral Services (TBS) for mentally ill minors on an "as requested" basis in accordance with Agreement for Services 001-S1310, dated June 19, 2012, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to extend the term of the original Agreement, amending Article III – Term, and to increase the not-to-exceed amount of the original Agreement, thereby amending Article IV – Compensation for Services.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services 001-S1310 shall be amended a first time as follows:

1) ARTICLE III shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE III

Term: This Agreement shall cover the period July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2014, unless earlier terminated pursuant to the provisions under the Articles titled "Fiscal Considerations" and "Default, Termination, and Cancellation" herein.

- 2) ARTICLE IV, paragraph C shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:
- C. <u>Not-to-Exceed</u>: Compensation for services provided under this Agreement shall not exceed \$250,000 over the term of this Agreement.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement 001-S1310 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Dated: 2/10/x3

REQUESTING CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR CONCURRENCE:

Laura Walny, Acting Program Manager II

Health and Human Services Agency

001-S1310, A1

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT HEAD CONCURRENCE:

By: Daniel Nielson, M.P.A., Director Health and Human Services Agency
IN WITNESS WHEREOF , the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to that Agreement for Services 001-S1310 on the dates indicated below.
COUNTY OF EL DORADO
Dated: 4/2/13
By: Ron Briggs, Chair Board of Supervisors "County"
ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
By: Marcie MacJarland Dated: 4/2/13 Deputy Clerk
CONTRACTOR
By: Dated: 2/24/13 Jana Todd/individually and dba JDT Consultants

kgl